Re: 6350 NW 18th Street-St. Vincent Catholic Church

Richard Nixon

Sent:Wednesday, April 18, 2018 8:04 PM
To: Alexia Howald

Cc: TUPReviewGroup

Alexia,
Plans and permits will be required for the tents and any temporary lighting.

Richard Nixon

Building Director

City of Margate Building Dept
901 NW 66 Ave, Ste B
Margate.fl 33063

Phone: (954) 970-3004 Ext 400
Fax: (954) 970-3004
rnixon@margatefl.com
Mon-Thu 7:00am-5:00pm

On Apr 18, 2018, at 5:55 PM, Alexia Howald <ahowald@margatefl.com> wrote:

Hello,

Please see attached TUP application that has been submitted for the subject referenced above
for the Annual Brazilian Festival. In order to provide ample time for the applicant to make any
changes, please email me your review comments by Wednesday, May 2, 2018.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Thank you.

Alexia Howald

Associate Planner

City of Margate, Development Services Dept.
901 NW 66th Ave.

Margate, FL 33063

ahowald@margatefl.com

954-979-6646 ext. 250

<St. Vincents Application.pdf>



RE: 6350 NW 18th Street-St. Vincent Catholic Church

Richard Nixon
Sent:Tuesday, April 24, 2018 2:49 PM
To: Andrew Pinney; Alexia Howald; TUPReviewGroup

Also | would like to add the use of renovated or new addition cannot be used until a CO is issued.

Richard Nixon

Building Department Director/Building Official
City of Margate Building Dept

901 NW 66 Ave, Ste B

Margate, FL 33063

Phone (954) 970-3004 Ext 400

Fax: (954) 970-3412

rnixon@margatefl.com

CITY OF

' IMARGATE

=" Together We Make It Great
-

From: Andrew Pinney

Sent: Tuesday, April 24, 2018 2:40 PM

To: Alexia Howald <ahowald @margatefl.com>; TUPReviewGroup <tupReviewGroup@margatefl.com>
Subject: RE: 6350 NW 18th Street-St. Vincent Catholic Church

Event attendance and hours of operation can only be approved by the City Commission.
Please ask applicant to submit applicable food vendor or catering licenses from DBPR.
Please check with PD to see if there have been any complaints about the Brazilian Festivals in previous years.

Andrew Pinney

Senior Planner

City of Margate, Development Services Dept.
901 NW 66™ Ave.

Margate, FL 33063

apinney@margatefl.com
954-968-3617

From: Alexia Howald

Sent: Wednesday, April 18, 2018 5:55 PM

To: TUPReviewGroup

Subject: 6350 NW 18th Street-St. Vincent Catholic Church

Hello,



Andrew Pinney

From: Dana Watson

Sent: Monday, April 30, 2018 2:19 PM

To: Andrew Pinney

Subject: FW: 6350 NW 18th Street-5t. Vincent Catholic Church

Dana E. Watson

City of Margate

Chief of Police

District #11 Director FPCA
5790 Margate Boulevard
Margate, FL 33063
dwatson(@margatefl.com
Phone: 954-935-5401

From: Laura Sudman

Sent: Tuesday, April 24, 2018 5:33 PM

To: Dana Watson <dwatson@margatefl.com>; PoliceSeniorCommand <policeseniorcommand @margatefl.com>; Joseph
Galaska <jgalaska@margatefl.com>

Cc: Gia Shaw <gshaw@margatefl.com>

Subject: RE: 6350 NW 18th Street-St. Vincent Catholic Church

There was one noise (loud music) complaint from last years event, which was remedied by the detail officer having the
music turned down.

No other issues reported.

Captain Laura Sudman
Investigative Services Bureau

City of Margate Police Department
5790 Margate Boulevard

Margate, Fl., 33063

Isudman(@margatefl.com
(954)935-5464 office

(954)534-3762 cell
FBIN.A. #250

From: Dana Watson

Sent: Tuesday, April 24, 2018 4:15 PM

To: PoliceSeniorCommand; Joseph Galaska

Cc: Gia Shaw

Subject: FW: 6350 NW 18th Street-St. Vincent Catholic Church

Please advise.

Dana E. Watson

City of Margate
Chief of Police

District #1 1 Director FPCA
5790 Margate Boulevard



Margate, FL 33063
dwatson@margatefl.com
Phone: 954-935-5401

From: Andrew Pinney

Sent: Tuesday, April 24, 2018 2:40 PM

To: Alexia Howald <ahowald@margatefl.com>; TUPReviewGroup <tupReviewGroup@margatefl.com>
Subject: RE: 6350 NW 18th Street-St. Vincent Catholic Church

Event attendance and hours of operation can only be approved by the City Commission.
Please ask applicant to submit applicable food vendor or catering licenses from DBPR.
Please check with PD to see if there have been any complaints about the Brazilian Festivals in previous years.

Andrew Pinney

Senior Planner

City of Margate, Development Services Dept.
901 NW 66" Ave.

Margate, FL 33063

apinney@margatefl.com

954-968-3617

From: Alexia Howald

Sent: Wednesday, April 18, 2018 5:55 PM

To: TUPReviewGroup

Subject: 6350 NW 18th Street-St. Vincent Catholic Church

Hello,

Please see attached TUP application that has been submitted for the subject referenced above for the Annual Brazilian
Festival. In order to provide ample time for the applicant to make any changes, please email me your review comments
by Wednesday, May 2, 2018.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Thank you.

Alexia Howald

Associate Planner

City of Margate, Development Services Dept.
901 NW 66th Ave.

Margate, FL 33063

ahowald@margatefl.com

954-979-6646 ext. 250




Re: 6350 NW 18th Street-St. Vincent Catholic Church

Kevin Wilson
Sent:Wednesday, April 18, 2018 6:07 PM
To: Alexia Howald

Alexia
The Fire Department approves this pending plans and permits for the tents.

Kevin Wilson

Fire Inspector / Plans Examiner
Margate Fire Rescue
954-971-7010

On Apr 18, 2018, at 17:55, Alexia Howald <ahowald(@margatefl.com> wrote:

Hello,

Please see attached TUP application that has been submitted for the subject referenced above
for the Annual Brazilian Festival. In order to provide ample time for the applicant to make any
changes, please email me your review comments by Wednesday, May 2, 2018.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Thank you.

Alexia Howald

Associate Planner

City of Margate, Development Services Dept.
901 NW 66th Ave.

Margate, FL 33063

ahowald@margatefl.com
954-979-6646 ext. 250

<St. Vincents Application.pdf>



RE: 6350 NW 18th Street-St. Vincent Catholic Church

Paul Fix
Sent:Thursday, April 19, 2018 4:34 PM
To: Alexia Howald

no objections

Lieutenant Paul Fix

Commander Community Services Division
Margate Police Department

5790 Margate Blvd

Margate, FL 33063

pfix@margatefl.com

Office 954 - 972- 1232

Direct 754-220-9877

From: Alexia Howald

Sent: Wednesday, April 18, 2018 5:55 PM

To: TUPReviewGroup

Subject: 6350 NW 18th Street-St. Vincent Catholic Church

Hello,

Please see attached TUP application that has been submitted for the subject referenced above for the Annual
Brazilian Festival. In order to provide ample time for the applicant to make any changes, please email me your
review comments by Wednesday, May 2, 2018,

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Thank you.

Alexia Howald

Associate Planner

City of Margate, Development Services Dept.
901 NW 66th Ave,

Margate, FL 33063

ahowald@margatefl.com

954-979-6646 ext. 250



Fwd: Annual Brazilian Festival

St. Vincent Catholic Church [stvincent7@aol.com]
Sent:Tuesday, April 24, 2018 6:58 PM
To: Alexia Howald

Good Evening, |

we do not have Food Vendors in our Festa Junina. The food is being
prepared by the members of our church and they do it as volunteers.
Rgeards.

Father Matthew Didoné, c.s.

Pastor

St. Vincent Catholic Church
6350 NW 18 St

Margate, FL 33063-2320
Tel. 954-972-0434

Fax. 954-971-9411

--—--Original Message-----

From: Alexia Howald <ahowald@margatefl.com>
To: stvincent7 <stvincent7@aol.com>

Sent: Tue, Apr 24, 2018 4:53 pm

Subject: Annual Brazilian Festival

Good Afternoon,

Upon reviewing the temporary use permit, additional information will be needed. Could you please provide
licenses from DBPR for all the food vendors or catering services for the festival.

Let me know if this is possible.
Thank you.

Sincerely,

Alexia Howald

Associate Planner

City of Margate, Development Services Dept.
901 NW 66th Ave,

Margate, FL 33063

ahowald@margatefl.com
954-979-6646 ext. 250

Please Note: The City of Margate is a public entity subject to Chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes concerning public records. Under
Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public records

request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. All e-mail messages sent and received are captured by our server and retained as
public records.



Garbage Collection

Matthew Didone [matteod1942@gmail.com]
Sent:Friday, April 27, 2018 2:58 PM
To: Alexia Howald

Alexia,

we are going to have three dumpsters for the garbage collection.
Regards.

Fr. Matthew



	St. Vincents BLDG comments
	St. Vincents BLDG comment#2
	St. Vincents FIRE comments
	Safety comments
	applicant comments

